270,000                                     

30-Jun-1830-Jun-19

Annual Report 2019COAL POWER GENERATION
COMPANY BANGLADESH LIMITED78

-

As per office floor space purchase agreement ( clause no . 9(b), " The BUYER shall pay Borak Real Estate (Pvt.) Ltd a 
sum of Tk. 21,00,000/-( Taka Twenty One Lac) before taking possession of the floor space" . So, the amount was 
paid to Borak Real Estate (Pvt.) Ltd. as Security Deposit for taking possesion as per office floor space purchase 
agreement. Security Deposit paid to DPDC amoun�ng to Tk. 3,00,000.00 and Security Deposit paid to Coxbazar PBS